Dear Colleagues,

FYI: A **typo** in the "mould compound" n^o (in Wuxi) has been corrected in the PCN document.

Description:	Old	New
Assembly & Test Location	 Infineon Technologies Malaysia Sdn. Bhd., Malacca 	 Infineon Technologies Malaysia Sdn. Bhd., Malacca and Infineon Technologies Wuxi Co., Ltd., China
Mould compound	 CEL 1772 	 CEL 1772 (Malacca) and CEL 9²/₂0 (Wuxi) CEL 9240 (Wuxi)

Best regards PCN-Group

Best regards Infineon Technologies AG pcn.group@infineon.com

Infineon Technologies AG Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Wolfgang Mayrhuber Management Board: Dr. Reinhard Ploss (CEO), Dominik Asam, Arunjai Mittal Registered Office: Neubiberg Commercial Register: München HRB 126492

This e-mail and any attachments are confidential. They are intended solely for the attention and use of the named addressee(s). If you are not the named addressee(s) you must not use, disclose, retain or reproduce all or any part of the information contained in this e-mail or any attachments. Any unauthorized use or disclosure may be unlawful. If you have received this e-mail by mistake, please inform the sender immediately and delete it and all copies from your system and destroy any hard copies of it.